
DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Garrie Exploration

210 West 22nd Hays Kansas
67601

ATTN: HeTb

John Roth G3

34-19s-{ 1w-Bailon
Start Date: 2012J1.27 @ 05:03:00

End Date: 2012.11.27 @ 11:54:00

Job Ticket #: 17874 DST#: 2

Superior Testens Enterpris* LLG

PO 8ox 138 Groat Bend KS 67530
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Carrie ftploration t{-19s.11w€arton

210 West 22nd Fbys lGnsas John Roth C3
67601 

Job-Iicket: 17874 DST#:2

ATTN: Fferb Test Strart: 2012.11.27 @ 05:03:00

GENEML INFORMATION:

Fornation: Lanslng IIF
Deviated: Nlo Wripstock ft (KB) Test Type: Oonventional Bottom Flole (lnitial)

Tine Tool Opened: 07:'16:00 Tester: Dustin Elis

TineTestBrded: '1 1:54:00 thitlb: 331$.GreatBend-25

Interval: 3088.00ft(KB)To 3135.00ft(KB)(TVD) ReferenceEevations: 1785.00 ft(KB)
TotalDepth: 3135.00 ft(KB) (TriD) 1777.00 ft(CF)
llcle EIanBter: 7.88 inchesFble Oondition: Fair KB to GR/CFr 8.00 ft

Serial #: 6663 outslde
Ress@R.rnDepth: 52.14 psia @ 3131.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 5000.00 psia

Start Date: 2012.11.27 End Date: 2012.11.27 Last Calib.: 2012.11.27

Start Tine: 05:03:00 Frd Tine: 11:54:00 IlnB On Btm 2012.11.27 @ 07:15:00

Tinp Off Btm: 2012J1.27 @ 10:15:00

TEST COMMENT: 1st Ooen 30 ninutes Fair blow blew 1 inch. into the bucket.
1st Shut in 45 ninutes I'b bbw back
2nd Open 45 ninutes Weak surface blow died off .

2nd Shut in 60 ninutes lb blow back
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47.81

49.49
74.48

49.46
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1507.38

Tenp
(deg F)

93.74

94.01

94.11

94.85

94.87

96.14

97,53

98.16

Annotation

lnitial l-!dro-static
Open To Flow(1)

Shut-h(1)
Fd Shut-h(1)

Open To Flow (2)

Shuth(2)
Frd Shut-h(2)
Final l-lydro-static

Recowry
Ls€th (fr) Dffiidim Vd(re (bU)

18.00 f\tud 100% 0.25

Gas Rates

Cho|€(imt6) PrcFus (peia) G6 Rde(Mcdd)

Superior Testers Brterprises LLC Ref. t$: 17874 Printed: 2012.1 1 .27 @ 22:10:12



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Carrie &ploration 34-l9e.1lw.Barton

210 West 22nd Fbys lGnsas John Roth G3
67601 

Jobrtcket 17874 IXiT#:2

ATIN: Herb Test Strart: 2012.11.27 @ 05:03:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Fornation: Lanslng DF
Devbted: tb \Mripstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Fbb (lnitbl)

TnrB Tool Opened: 07:16:00 Tester: Dtstin Elis

TineTest&ded: 11:54:00 (hitl.lo: 33'l$GreatBend-25

Interval: 30E8.00ft(lG)To 3135.00ft(KB)(TVD) ReferenceEevations: 1785.00 ft(KB)
TotalDepth: 3135.00 ft(KB) (rvD) 1777.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diarmter: 7.88 inchesFble Condition: Fair KB to GFVCF: 8.00 ft

Serial #: &400 Inslde
Ftess@tunDepth: 61.73 pskr @ 3132.00 ft (KB) CapaciV: 5000.00 psh
Shrt Date: 20'12.11 .n Ftd Date: 2012.11 ,27 Last Calib.: 20'12.11.27

Strart Tinp: 05:03:00 Brd TinB: 11:54:00 TinB orr Brn 2012.1'l.Zl @ 07:15:30

TnB Ctff Btm 20'12.11.27 @ 10:15:30

IEST COMMENT lst Open 30 ninutes Fair blow blew 1 inch. into the bucket.
1st Shut in 45 ninutes l,lo bbw back
2nd Open 45 ninutes Weaksurface blow died off.
2nd Shut in 60 ninutes l,lo blow back
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1566.31

46.71
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1477.58

hitial l-lydro-static

Open To Fbw(1)

Shut-h(1)
trd Shut-h(1)
Open To Flow(2)

Shut-h(2)
Frd Shut-h(2)
Final l'lydro-static

(deg D
96.08

95.72

95.78
96.47

96.49

97.72

99.00

99.42

Recowry
Ls'gtt (ft) D6cridim Vdunr (bd)

18.00 ['tud 100% 0.25

Gas Rates

CHc(itt(f|6) Pt€s$ue (Fia) G6 Rsts (Mcf/d)

Superbr Testeis Ehterprises LLC Ref. M: 17874 Printed: 201 2.1 1 .27 @ 22:10:.12



I ^A DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
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Carrie Bploratbn 34.19+llw.Barton

210 West 22nd Fbys lGnsas John Roth G3
67601 

Jobricked: 17874 [lsr#:2

ATTN: Fferb Test Stsrt 2012J1.27 @ 05:03:00

Toollnformation

Drill Flper Length: 3077.00 ft DanBter: 3.80 inches VolunB: 43.16 bbl ToolWeight 2000.00 lb

Fleavy Wt. Flpe: Length: 0.@ ft Oaneter: 0.00 inchos Volurre: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 lb

Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft DanBter: 0.00 
'nchT 

Volurp: 0.00 bbl We'rght to Rrll Loose: 45000.00 lb

Diil Ftp€ Above KB: LOo ft Total VolunB: 43'16 bbl Tool chased 0'00 ft

Depth to Top Facker 3088.00 ft 9r1ng wdght htial 42000'00 b

Depth to Bottom packer: ft Final 42000'00 h

hterval between Fackers: 47.00 ft
Tool Length: 67.00ft
lfunber of Fackers: 2 DianBter: 6.75 hches

Tool @nnBnts:

Tool lbscrlptlon length (ft) Serial ]fo. Position Depth (ft) Accum. tongths

Strut-ln Tool

Flydrolic Tool

Facker

Facker

Anchor

fucorder

Recorder

Bull Fug

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

42.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

3073.00

3078.00

3083.00

3088.00

3130.00

Outslde 3131 .00

hside 3132.00

3135.00

20.00 Bottom Ctf Top hcker

6063

8400

47.00 Bottom Fackers & Anchor

Total Tool Lengilh: 67.00

Superior Testers Brterprises LLC Ref . fb: 17874 Pfinted: 2012.1 1 .27 @ 2:10:12



A DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMi'IARYg-$r v-N!!!!!!!=qtf 1?
EIffERPRFES LtC* r\ -,r-

Carrie Exploration 3449s,11w.Barton

210 West 22nd Fbys lGnsas John Rotr C3
67601 

JobTicket 17874 D$T#:2

ATTN: Fferb Test Start 2012.11.27 @ 05:03:00

Mud and Cushlon lnformation

ltudType: GelChem

ltud Wepht 9.00lb/gal

Vbcosity: 48.00 sec/qt
Water Loss: 9.60 in3

Resbtivity: ohmm
Salinity: 5000.00 ppm

Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Orhkrn Type:

Qrshion Length:

Qrshion VolunB:

@s Olshicn Type:

OiI AH: deg AR
ft Water Salinity: ppm

bbl

Gas Ophion fressure: p$ia

Recovery lnformation
Recowry Table

Length
ft

Description Volune
bbl

18.00 [tud 100o/o 0.252

Total Length: 18.00 ft Total VolunB: 0.252 bbl

lfum Fluid Sanples: 0 |\{lm @s Bonbs: 0 Serhl#:
Laboratory Mnn: Laboratory Location:
Recovery OonrrBnts:

Superio Testers Erterprises LLC Ref. tlo: 17874 Ftinted: 2012.1'1 .27 @ 2:10:12
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